Rundenkampfe Pistole/Revolver 2025

Beste Schitzen Schnitt

Landesliga

Mirko Motsch (lllingen 1) 391,2
David Wolff (Heusweiler 1) 384,6
Markus Scholl (Dérsdorf 1) 379,0
Dominic Schneider (Heusweiler 1) 375,44
Patrick Sutter (Saarlouis 1) 374,8
Oberliga Ost

Mathias Biehl (Schiffweiler) 383,4
Helmut Stalter (St. Ingbert 1) 374,8
Fabian Keliler (Ensheim 1) 3744
Michael Fischer (Herrensohr 2) 372,0
Knut Becker (Ensheim 1) 3714

Oberliga West

Marc Kleser (Wadern) 384,2
Matthias Risch (Eiweiler 1) 373,8
Holger Schug (Urexweiler 1) 371,8
Remus Radu (Merzig 1) 370,3

Kevin Hewer (Wadern) 367,8



Regionalliga Nord

Roland Spies (Mangelhausen)
Stefan Alles (St. Wendel)
Holger Georg (Mangelhausen)
Frank Lorson (lllingen 2)
Andreas Huwer (lllingen 2)

Regionalliga Ost

Stefan Bogner (St. Ingbert 2)
Bernd Luck (St. Ingbert 3)
Manuel Kirsch (Bexbach 1)
Jens Rotering (Ensheim 2)
Ursula Peehs (St. Ingbert 2)

Regionalliga Siid

Hans-Jorg Eisenbrandt (Fechingen)

Michael Klotz (Heusweiler 5)
Martin Bennoit (Ludweiler)
Marc Reinert (Heusweiler 5)
Franz Schkoda (Ludweiler)

Regionalliga West

Jan Rixecker (Bous 1)
Markus Wolf (Schwalbach 1)

Eberhard Brill (PSV Saarwellingen)

Stefan Feld (Schwalbach 1)
Catalin Leblang (Bous 2)

370,4
369,3
355,0
348,5
348,3

365,8
364,8
363,0
361,5
360,8

369,2
367,2
361,0
360,6
357,2

372,6
362,4
357,3
350,6
350,3



Bezirksliga Nord

Johannes Grof3 (Marpingen)
Andreas Pabst (Bliesen)
Michael Scheid (Bliesen)

Kevin Kortalla (Lockweiler-Krettnich 4)

Klaus Graf (Urexweiler 2)

Bezirksliga Ost

Karl-Heinz Miiller (Spiesen-Elversberg 2)

Tilo Jung (Wiebelskirchen)

Stefan Ecker (Wiebelskirchen)
Sdren Dunze (Bexbach 2)
Hans-Jurgen Roos (Oberbexbach)

Bezirksliga Sud

Christian Seitle (Friedrichsthal)
Marc Spielmann (Pattlingen 2)
Dominique De Col (Altenkessel 3)
Stefan Berrang (1848 Saarbriicken)
Pascal Schmitt (Puttlingen 2)

Bezirksliga West

Bjorn Hagen (Saarlouis 2)
Torsten Berendes (Diefflen 1)
Marvin Frank (Diefflen 1)
Michael Mansion (Saarlouis 2)
Sven Arend (Merzig 3)

368,0
364,6
354,2
353,0
353,0

367,0
365,0
364,5
356,0
348,6

384,8
360,4
359,4
359,3
358,6

359,5
359,0
356,0
354,5
352,6



Kreisklasse 1

Jorg Ney (Herrensohr 3)

Rainer Hippchen (Quierschied 2)
Marco Georg (Riegelsberg 3)
Jirgen Seisenbacher (Heusweiler 6)
Antonio Fanara (Herrensohr 4)

Kreisklasse 2

Viktor Kaczmarek (St. Arnual)

Sven Freidinger (Riegelsberg 2)
Christian Grandinetti (Heusweiler 3)
Maximilian Nussbaum (Quierschied 1)
Andreas Luckenbill (Quierschied 1)

Kreisklasse 3

Martin Haida (Bexbach 3)

Peter Weber (Bebelsheim-Wittersheim)
Thorsten Burkhart (Spiesen-Elversberg 3)
Paul Hoffmann (Kirrberg)

Sebastian Stein (Bexbach 3)

360,2
351,0
345,6
336,8
335,6

365,3
361,5
358,7
354,4
353,2

338,5
327,7
325,5
317,7
314,5



Kreisklasse 4

Peter Becker (Schwalbach 2)
Herrmann Raber (Schwalbach 2)
Dieter Wagner (Eppelborn)
Joachim Mdiller (Eppelborn)
Stefan Savioli (Eppelborn)

Kreisklasse 5

Susanne Leinen (Rehlingen-Siersburg 1)
Dirk Hoffmann (Ensdorf 2)

Uwe Maringer (Beckingen 1)

Glnter Mul3ler (Beckingen 1)

Andreas Blal} (Ensdorf 2)

Kreisklasse 6

Alexander Schweiger (Rissenthal)
Axel Kiefer (Orscholz)

Moritz Kraft (Rissenthal)

Timo Kaluza (Orscholz)

Sven Wagner (Britten 1)

330,0
328,0
327,3
324,5
321,3

374,0
368,4
360,5
359,0
344,2

352,4
351,2
346,8
342,3
340,8



